
Sunday, August 6, 2023
Agility Club of New Hampshire

Premier Standard

MCT: 69 seconds    Premier Standard    8 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Polly/J.Shute       46.78              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Honey/K.Kearney     54.24              0      0      0       100    Yes 2 Qualified
       Dee/C.McGuire       55.63              0      0      0       100        3 Qualified
       Trick/D.Ellis-Manoc 55.81              0      0      0       100        4 Qualified
       Tasha/N.Cote        61.99              2      1      1       Elim
       Blu/C.Williams      No Time            0      1      1       Elim
       Pepper/S.Bohman     56.40              0      0      0       100       Qualified
       Presley/J.Philbrook Absent

MCT: 65 seconds    Premier Standard   12 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Sushi/J.Plamondon   52.10              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Tiana/L.Thibodeau   No Time            0      1      0       Elim
       Olivia/M.Wnek       No Time            0      1      1       Elim
       Martina/G.Doyon     39.67              0      0      1       Elim

MCT: 60 seconds    Premier Standard   16 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       SeaYa/A.Hopkins     34.63              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Little Bit/A.Hopkin 36.62              0      0      0       100    Yes 2 Qualified
       Nandi/M.Wnek        37.61              0      0      0       100        3 Qualified
       Sulu/S.Giordano     45.84              0      0      0       100        4 Qualified
       Ember/M.Carr        No Time            0      1      1       Elim
       Tiffany/L.Thibodeau 40.41              0      0      2       Elim
       Mikey/L.Mendenhall  No Time            0      0      3       Elim
       Strike/D.O'Brien    47.21              0      0      0       100       Qualified

MCT: 55 seconds    Premier Standard   20 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Sync/T.Fulmer       33.19              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
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       Kapusta/M.Dillon    39.96              0      0      0       100    Yes 2 Qualified
       Desmo/H.Sidmore     42.53              0      0      0       100    Yes 3 Qualified
       Brie/R.Elovic       53.55              0      0      0       100        4 Qualified
       Extra/A.Winther     38.81              0      1      0       Elim
       Lupine/G.Welch      No Time            0      1      1       Elim
       Mason/M.Carr        No Time            0      1      1       Elim
       Foxy/L.Giacalone    49.67              1      3      1       Elim
       Weiser/M.Carleton   No Time            0      0      1       Elim
       Tempo/S.Gates       No Time            0      2      1       Elim
       Braap!/A.Kiah       No Time            0      0      1       Elim
       Flare/J.Renauld     No Time            0      1      1       Elim
       Mellie/B.Hildreth   Absent
       Georgia/C.Longo     Absent
       Winter/R.Elovic     Absent

MCT: 60 seconds    Premier Standard   24 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Penny/E.Fernandez   No Time            0      0      3       Elim
       Howie/A.McCune      No Time            0      0      1       Elim
       Granite/J.Juza      No Time            0      0      2       Elim
       Ferrari/A.Snell     53.64              0      1      0       Elim

MCT: 55 seconds    Premier Standard   24 inch Choice  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Quirk/T.Salcedo     35.59              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Shelby Cobra/J.Ten  37.66              0      0      0       100        2 Qualified
       Zoom-Zoom/A.Winther 37.91              0      0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 38
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 4
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 17
              Percent Qualified: 44.7%

MCT: 74 seconds    Premier Standard Pref    4 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Teagan/K.Fulton     62.56              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
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       Skye/C.McGuire      No Time            1      2      1       Elim

MCT: 70 seconds    Premier Standard Pref    8 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Tocqui/L.Lofdahl    51.57              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Gus/C.Bisset        48.80              0      1      0       Elim

MCT: 65 seconds    Premier Standard Pref   12 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Tuukka/L.Thibodeau  48.41              1      0      0       Elim

MCT: 60 seconds    Premier Standard Pref   16 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Tillie/V.Cross      47.39              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Garnet/P.Miloglav-R 54.48              0      0      0       100        2 Qualified
       Ozzy/W.Richmond     37.92              0      0      1       Elim
       Starry/C.Lariviere  Absent
       Wicked/M.Doyle      Absent

MCT: 65 seconds    Premier Standard Pref   20 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Remy/K.Lesinski     Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 8
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 3
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 4
              Percent Qualified: 50.0%



Sunday, August 6, 2023
Agility Club of New Hampshire

Master/Excellent Standard

Distance: 178 yards  SCT: 76 seconds    Excellent    8 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Twinkle/P.Gagnon    84.15      24      1     0       0      0       Elim

Distance: 178 yards  SCT: 71 seconds    Excellent   12 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Cupid/K.Svenningsen 61.95      0       3     0       0      1       Elim
       Snap/J.Tully        55.75      0       1     1       0      2       Elim

Distance: 185 yards  SCT: 70 seconds    Excellent   16 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Enzo/L.Donelson     73.01      9       2     1       0      2       Elim

Distance: 192 yards  SCT: 67 seconds    Excellent   20 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Zippo/A.McCune      No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Tara/S.Lelli        55.22      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Tempo/S.Gates       38.13      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Abby/B.Perron       61.93      0       1     1       0      0       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 8
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%
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Distance: 178 yards  SCT: 76 seconds    Master   8 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Polly/J.Shute       47.77      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Trick/D.Ellis-Manoc 48.87      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Honey/K.Kearney     50.78      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Dee/C.McGuire       56.05      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Tasha/N.Cote        No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Blu/C.Williams      59.97      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Tansey/M.Bryson     64.85      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Skye/C.McGuire      58.21      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Pepper/S.Bohman     57.18      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Presley/J.Philbrook Absent
       Winston/M.Forrest   Absent
       Benny/M.Bryson      64.58      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 178 yards  SCT: 71 seconds    Master  12 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Olivia/M.Wnek       37.91      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Harper/J.VanSyckel  45.17      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Sushi/J.Plamondon   55.18      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Twinki/N.Cote       57.57      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Tiana/L.Thibodeau   58.24      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Vienna/D.Gregoire   77.20      18      2     4       1      3       Elim
       Slyde/D.O'Brien     59.08      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Martina/G.Doyon     40.57      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       BaySea/V.Hudson     No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim
       Diana/P.Gagnon      55.50      0       0     1       0      0       Elim

Distance: 185 yards  SCT: 70 seconds    Master  16 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       SeaYa/A.Hopkins     35.47      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Strike/D.O'Brien    44.23      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Switch/K.Rogers     44.29      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Ember/M.Carr        44.88      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Kevin/E.Hamill      52.13      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Galla/L.Ksiazek     58.19      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Tiffany/L.Thibodeau 42.38      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Mikey/L.Mendenhall  39.52      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Flare/K.Rogers      50.62      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
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       Sulu/S.Giordano     47.98      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 192 yards  SCT: 67 seconds    Master  20 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Sync/T.Fulmer       34.17      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Shelby Cobra/J.Ten  35.79      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Weiser/M.Carleton   36.78      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Why?/C.Westbrook    38.26      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Korra/N.Vasilopoulo 53.91      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Lupine/G.Welch      No Time            0     0       0      3       Elim
       Emma/D.Stebenne     35.05      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Extra/A.Winther     39.61      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Georgia/C.Longo     57.17      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Kit/M.Bettler       No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       Braap!/A.Kiah       No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Desmo/H.Sidmore     No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Foxy/L.Giacalone    No Time            2     0       0      1       Elim
       Kapusta/M.Dillon    38.19      0       0     0       0      2       Elim
       Flare/J.Renauld     No Time            1     0       0      2       Elim
       Hi-There/A.McCune   42.94      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Brie/R.Elovic       51.64      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Pulse/A.Mangels     41.04      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Starry/C.Lariviere  43.89      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Cinder/K.Rogers     40.05      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Maserati/L.McHugh   43.69      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Mellie/B.Hildreth   Absent
       Atty/T.Hebert       44.63      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Freyja/T.Salcedo    55.61      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Sloane/S.OReilly    45.24      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Mason/M.Carr        45.80      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Chanel/A.Tremblay   Absent
       Dash/C.Williams     47.61      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Abbey/B.Wisniewski  Absent
       Giory/T.Desrosiers  Absent
       Winter/R.Elovic     Absent

Distance: 192 yards  SCT: 71 seconds    Master  24 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Penny/E.Fernandez   44.33      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Granite/J.Juza      46.82      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Howie/A.McCune      No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim
       Wendy/C.Armour      49.21      0       3     2       0      3       Elim
       Mae/T.Desrosiers    Absent
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Distance: 192 yards  SCT: 67 seconds    Master  24 inch Choice  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Quirk/T.Salcedo     36.82      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Zoom-Zoom/A.Winther No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim
       Typo/A.McCune       No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 63
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 8
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 35
              Percent Qualified: 55.6%

Distance: 192 yards  SCT: 76 seconds    Excellent Pref   20 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Micah/D.Mulcahey    No Time            1     1       0      2       Elim
       Pi/P.Haynes         No Time            2     0       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 2
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%

Distance: 178 yards  SCT: 81 seconds    Master Pref    4 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Butters/N.Vasilopou 48.46      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Teagan/K.Fulton     60.21      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
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Distance: 178 yards  SCT: 76 seconds    Master Pref    8 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kal - El/P.Gagnon   43.49      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Gus/C.Bisset        47.37      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Ellie/B.Coleman     48.98      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Piper/T.Deyette     No Time            1     1       0      2       Elim
       Teddy/K.Caruso      55.90      0       2     2       0      3       Elim

Distance: 185 yards  SCT: 75 seconds    Master Pref   12 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tempe/E.Fernandez   48.49      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Etta/T.Deyette      56.83      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Skye/K.Fulton       61.92      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Rupert/E.Hamill     70.38      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Breezy/M.Jewett     62.98      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       MeMe/D.Sumrall      47.66      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Tuukka/L.Thibodeau  44.18      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Talulah/B.Young     59.01      0       1     0       0      0       Elim

Distance: 192 yards  SCT: 72 seconds    Master Pref   16 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Surprise/L.Ksiazek  42.00      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Debbie/C.Armour     44.18      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Tillie/V.Cross      45.88      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Bristol/A.Hopkins   45.97      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Ozzy/W.Richmond     41.71      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Metric/A.McCune     Absent
       Garnet/P.Miloglav-R 53.26      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Ellie/N.Hyslop      55.23      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Gnocchi/C.Tilburg   56.95      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Cheers/S.Sommer     60.90      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Charlie/K.Downing   53.29      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Phoenix/C.Armour    46.53      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 192 yards  SCT: 76 seconds    Master Pref   20 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Obi/R.Dane          43.49      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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       Spencer/S.Leggett   53.51      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Beau-Beau/S.Pfeffer 69.28      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Kaboom/A.McCune     No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       Oshie/A.Mangels     No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim
       Remy/K.Lesinski     Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 31
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 22
              Percent Qualified: 71.0%



Sunday, August 6, 2023
Agility Club of New Hampshire

Open Standard

Distance: 158 yards  SCT: 75 seconds    Open   8 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Riddle/K.Fulton     76.90      2       3     1       2      0       Elim
       Echo/K.Holleran     80.14      10      2     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 161 yards  SCT: 69 seconds    Open  16 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Little Bit/A.Hopkin 42.70      0       1     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 164 yards  SCT: 67 seconds    Open  20 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Ruff/M.Bettler      49.88      0       2     1       0      0       Elim
       Bandit/N.Hyslop     64.54      0       3     0       1      0       Elim
       Shine/S.Pica        Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 5
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%

Distance: 158 yards  SCT: 77 seconds    Open Pref    8 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Stuff/K.Jansen      43.79      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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Distance: 161 yards  SCT: 74 seconds    Open Pref   12 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Blake/D.Palmer      51.17      0       1     0       0      0       95 1 Qualified
       Stix/S.St. Louis    94.43      40      2     0       0      0       Elim
       Finn/J.Hamilton     82.12      16      3     2       0      1       Elim

Distance: 164 yards  SCT: 72 seconds    Open Pref   16 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Ruby/S.Kasprzak     41.02      0       2     1       0      4       Elim
       Scotti/K.Downing    48.60      0       0     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 164 yards  SCT: 74 seconds    Open Pref   20 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Mica/J.Edmands      56.49      0       1     0       0      0       95 1 Qualified
       Huckleberry/M.Jewet 79.13      10      5     1       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 8
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 3
              Percent Qualified: 37.5%



Sunday, August 6, 2023
Agility Club of New Hampshire

Novice Standard

Distance: 142 yards  SCT: 68 seconds    Novice A   20 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Epic/S.MORAWIEC     36.79      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Nikki/P.Vishwanath  51.14      0       0     1       0      0       95 2 Qualified

Distance: 142 yards  SCT: 70 seconds    Novice A   24 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Snitch/K.Rabczak    39.25      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Ferrari/A.Snell     43.23      0       1     1       0      0       90 2 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 4
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 4
              Percent Qualified: 100.0%

Distance: 142 yards  SCT: 82 seconds    Novice B    8 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Cake/M.Forrest      72.05      0       2     2       0      2       Elim

Distance: 142 yards  SCT: 76 seconds    Novice B   12 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Bubbly/V.Hudson     40.46      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified



-10-

Distance: 142 yards  SCT: 71 seconds    Novice B   16 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Nandi/M.Wnek        28.45      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified

Distance: 142 yards  SCT: 68 seconds    Novice B   20 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Prove-It/A.McCune   32.06      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified

Distance: 142 yards  SCT: 70 seconds    Novice B   24 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kai/A.Larareo       74.11      4       4     0       0      0       Elim
       Fanci/L.Donelson    82.91      12      2     0       0      0       78

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 6
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 3
              Percent Qualified: 50.0%

Distance: 142 yards  SCT: 73 seconds    Novice Pref   16 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Saffron/C.Tilburg   No Time            1     1       0      4       Elim
       Wicked/M.Doyle      Absent

Distance: 142 yards  SCT: 75 seconds    Novice Pref   20 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Sully/K.Goodwin     56.32      0       1     0       0      0       95 1 Qualified
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   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 2
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 50.0%



Sunday, August 6, 2023
Agility Club of New Hampshire

Master/Excellent JWW

Distance: 160 yards  SCT: 52 seconds    Excellent    8 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Twinkle/P.Gagnon    58.48      18      1     0       0      0       Elim

Distance: 160 yards  SCT: 49 seconds    Excellent   12 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Cupid/K.Svenningsen 46.01      0       2     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 164 yards  SCT: 47 seconds    Excellent   16 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Little Bit/A.Hopkin 33.90      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Enzo/L.Donelson     Absent

Distance: 168 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Excellent   20 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tara/S.Lelli        34.42      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Kapusta/M.Dillon    No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim
       Zippo/A.McCune      No Time            1     0       0      3       Elim
       Tempo/S.Gates       27.23      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Ruff/M.Bettler      31.48      0       2     0       0      0       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 8
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 12.5%
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Distance: 160 yards  SCT: 52 seconds    Master   8 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Skye/C.McGuire      35.13      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Trick/D.Ellis-Manoc 35.42      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Polly/J.Shute       38.58      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Honey/K.Kearney     38.77      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Tasha/N.Cote        Absent
       Tansey/M.Bryson     50.56      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Pepper/S.Bohman     43.75      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Presley/J.Philbrook Absent
       Blu/C.Williams      44.45      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Winston/M.Forrest   45.44      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Dee/C.McGuire       39.97      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Benny/M.Bryson      49.35      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 160 yards  SCT: 49 seconds    Master  12 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Olivia/M.Wnek       27.63      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Diana/P.Gagnon      27.95      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Martina/G.Doyon     28.43      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Sushi/J.Plamondon   32.81      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Slyde/D.O'Brien     33.45      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       BaySea/V.Hudson     30.46      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Twinki/N.Cote       41.97      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Tiana/L.Thibodeau   37.59      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Harper/J.VanSyckel  33.79      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Vienna/D.Gregoire   40.61      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 164 yards  SCT: 47 seconds    Master  16 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       SeaYa/A.Hopkins     23.40      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Tiffany/L.Thibodeau 26.80      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Sulu/S.Giordano     30.77      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Switch/K.Rogers     33.05      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Kevin/E.Hamill      No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim
       Ember/M.Carr        No Time            2     0       0      1       Elim
       Mikey/L.Mendenhall  30.45      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Strike/D.O'Brien    36.09      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Galla/L.Ksiazek     37.49      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
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       Flare/K.Rogers      39.32      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 168 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Master  20 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Flare/J.Renauld     22.97      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Sync/T.Fulmer       23.52      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Why?/C.Westbrook    24.10      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Weiser/M.Carleton   24.61      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Pulse/A.Mangels     No Time            0     1       0      2       Elim
       Kit/M.Bettler       37.17      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Shelby Cobra/J.Ten  No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim
       Freyja/T.Salcedo    40.94      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Mason/M.Carr        36.69      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Dash/C.Williams     36.01      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Korra/N.Vasilopoulo 30.30      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Hi-There/A.McCune   26.75      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Brie/R.Elovic       34.05      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Lupine/G.Welch      25.41      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Starry/C.Lariviere  30.58      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Cinder/K.Rogers     27.77      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Maserati/L.McHugh   30.10      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Emma/D.Stebenne     26.52      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Mellie/B.Hildreth   Absent
       Atty/T.Hebert       30.65      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Extra/A.Winther     Absent
       Sloane/S.OReilly    33.75      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Georgia/C.Longo     36.30      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Chanel/A.Tremblay   Absent
       Braap!/A.Kiah       24.69      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Desmo/H.Sidmore     Absent
       Abbey/B.Wisniewski  Absent
       Foxy/L.Giacalone    30.67      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Giory/T.Desrosiers  Absent
       Abby/B.Perron       37.58      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Winter/R.Elovic     Absent

Distance: 168 yards  SCT: 47 seconds    Master  24 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Granite/J.Juza      30.85      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Penny/E.Fernandez   30.95      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Wendy/C.Armour      40.66      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Howie/A.McCune      Absent
       Mae/T.Desrosiers    Absent
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Distance: 168 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Master  24 inch Choice  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Quirk/T.Salcedo     26.31      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Zoom-Zoom/A.Winther Absent
       Typo/A.McCune       Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 58
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 13
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 46
              Percent Qualified: 79.3%

Distance: 160 yards  SCT: 54 seconds    Excellent Pref    8 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Teddy/K.Caruso      44.19      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 1
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 100.0%

Distance: 160 yards  SCT: 57 seconds    Master Pref    4 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Butters/N.Vasilopou 34.21      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Teagan/K.Fulton     47.93      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
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Distance: 160 yards  SCT: 54 seconds    Master Pref    8 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kal - El/P.Gagnon   28.66      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Ellie/B.Coleman     34.18      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Piper/T.Deyette     34.66      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Gus/C.Bisset        46.03      0       1     0       0      0       Elim

Distance: 164 yards  SCT: 52 seconds    Master Pref   12 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tuukka/L.Thibodeau  27.23      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Breezy/M.Jewett     37.71      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Talulah/B.Young     39.24      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Rupert/E.Hamill     43.09      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       MeMe/D.Sumrall      32.72      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Skye/K.Fulton       46.40      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Tempe/E.Fernandez   34.55      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Etta/T.Deyette      47.87      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 168 yards  SCT: 50 seconds    Master Pref   16 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Ozzy/W.Richmond     25.48      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Surprise/L.Ksiazek  28.50      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Bristol/A.Hopkins   31.07      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Tillie/V.Cross      35.43      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Debbie/C.Armour     No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       Metric/A.McCune     Absent
       Garnet/P.Miloglav-R 41.55      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Ellie/N.Hyslop      39.11      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Gnocchi/C.Tilburg   39.22      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Charlie/K.Downing   36.48      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Phoenix/C.Armour    36.78      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 168 yards  SCT: 52 seconds    Master Pref   20 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kaboom/A.McCune     27.29      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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       Obi/R.Dane          29.84      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Spencer/S.Leggett   36.00      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Micah/D.Mulcahey    36.33      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Oshie/A.Mangels     36.65      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Beau-Beau/S.Pfeffer 48.75      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Remy/K.Lesinski     Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 30
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 25
              Percent Qualified: 83.3%



Sunday, August 6, 2023
Agility Club of New Hampshire

Open JWW

Distance: 147 yards  SCT: 53 seconds    Open   8 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Riddle/K.Fulton     41.77      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Echo/K.Holleran     52.17      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified

Distance: 147 yards  SCT: 49 seconds    Open  12 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Snap/J.Tully        47.20      0       2     1       0      0       Elim

Distance: 150 yards  SCT: 46 seconds    Open  16 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Nandi/M.Wnek        22.97      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified

Distance: 153 yards  SCT: 44 seconds    Open  20 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Bandit/N.Hyslop     32.36      0       1     0       0      0       95 1 Qualified
       Shine/S.Pica        Absent

Distance: 153 yards  SCT: 46 seconds    Open  24 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Pi/P.Haynes         78.00      64      1     0       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 6
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 4
              Percent Qualified: 66.7%
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Distance: 150 yards  SCT: 51 seconds    Open Pref   12 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Stix/S.St. Louis    55.51      8       0     0       0      0       92 1 Qualified
       Blake/D.Palmer      57.95      12      2     0       0      0       Elim
       Finn/J.Hamilton     69.32      36      3     2       0      1       Elim

Distance: 153 yards  SCT: 49 seconds    Open Pref   16 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Ruby/S.Kasprzak     30.61      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Scotti/K.Downing    33.07      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified

Distance: 153 yards  SCT: 51 seconds    Open Pref   20 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Mica/J.Edmands      36.11      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Sully/K.Goodwin     53.66      4       0     0       0      0       96 2 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 7
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 5
              Percent Qualified: 71.4%



Sunday, August 6, 2023
Agility Club of New Hampshire

Novice JWW

Distance: 100 yards  SCT: 33 seconds    Novice A   20 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Epic/S.MORAWIEC     27.11      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Nikki/P.Vishwanath  33.65      0       1     0       0      0       95 2 Qualified

Distance: 100 yards  SCT: 36 seconds    Novice A   24 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Ferrari/A.Snell     19.69      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Snitch/K.Rabczak    30.67      0       2     2       0      0       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 4
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 3
              Percent Qualified: 75.0%

Distance: 100 yards  SCT: 43 seconds    Novice B    8 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Cake/M.Forrest      No Time            0     1       0      2       Elim

Distance: 100 yards  SCT: 40 seconds    Novice B   12 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Bubbly/V.Hudson     No Time            1     1       0      2       Elim
       Tiki/D.Gregoire     Absent
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Distance: 100 yards  SCT: 36 seconds    Novice B   16 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Hue-go/L.Buche      No Time            1     0       0      3       Elim

Distance: 100 yards  SCT: 33 seconds    Novice B   20 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Prove-It/A.McCune   20.11      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified

Distance: 100 yards  SCT: 36 seconds    Novice B   24 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kai/A.Larareo       38.20      2       0     0       0      0       98 1 Qualified
       Fanci/L.Donelson    41.58      5       0     0       0      0       95 2 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 6
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 3
              Percent Qualified: 50.0%

Distance: 100 yards  SCT: 38 seconds    Novice Pref   16 inch  Judge: John Defilippi
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Wicked/M.Doyle      Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 0
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%
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